Incident Date Report Number

71612021

7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021

71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021

7/6/2021

7/6/2021

716/2021

7/6/2021
7/6/2021

7/6/2021

716/2021
7/6/2021

RMP21-004974

RMP21-004975

RMP21-004976

RMP21-004977
RMP21-004978

RMP21-004979

RMP21-004980

RMP21-004981
RMP21-004982

RMP21-004983

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4738 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD
4722 ARBOR DR
2703 FREMONT ST
3401 CENTRAL RD
4714 ARBOR DR
4722 ARBOR DR
4718 ARBOR DR
JAY LN / HAWK LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

2600 MARTIN LN
2400 GOLF RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2905 MEADOW DR

MAGNOLIA 62
4722 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2905
MEADOW DR

2901 CENTRAL RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COM ED

SANDBURG JRHS
EXTENDED STAY AMERICA
UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

AMERICAN ASSOC OF
NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY

KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL

RMHS
RMHS

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL

STOLEN AUTO

ALARM

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/12/2021 9:19:20 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

71612021

7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021

7/6/2021
71612021

7/6/2021
7/6/2021
7/6/2021

71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021

7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021

7/6/2021

RMP21-004984

RMP21-004986
RMP21-004985

RMP21-004987

RMP21-004988

RMP21-004989

RMP21-004990
RMP21-004991
RMP21-004992
RMP21-004993
RMP21-004994
RMP21-004994

RMP21-004995

RMP21-004996

3800 CENTRAL RD

2400 GOLF RD

3004 CAMPBELL ST

980 CARNEGIE ST

2178 VERMONT ST

4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR
3802 WILKE RD
APPROX LOC: 2253
CENTRAL RD

4726 ARBOR DR

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY

DR
5400 ASTOR LN

2490 SMITH ST

5 WOODBINE RD
2202 OAK LN

900 CARNEGIE ST
900 CARNEGIE ST

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4730 ARBOR DR
2455 PLUM GROVE RD
4710 ARBOR DR

4738 ARBOR DR

CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

FLOREY PARK
HYPER MICROSYSTEMS

CLEARBROOK HOUSE

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS

SARATOGA APTS

WAVERLY PARK

HYPER MICROSYSTEMS
HYPER MICROSYSTEMS
CROSSROADS 3

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

MAN WITH GUN

ALARM

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
ALARM

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

MISSING PERSON

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/12/2021 9:19:20 AM



Incident Date

7/6/2021

71612021
7/6/2021
71612021

7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021
71612021
7/6/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004997

RMP21-004998

RMP21-004999

RMP21-005000

RMP21-005001
RMP21-005002

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5400 ASTOR LN

105 CROFTWOOD CT
4738 ARBOR DR

S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
RD / E ALGONQUIN RD

1456 GOLF RD

1456 GOLF RD

4710 ARBOR DR

216 STILLWATER CT
4730 ARBOR DR
5131 EMERSON AVE
2510 ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

SARATOGA APTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
MISSING PERSON

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

ALARM

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
HOLD UP ALARM
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/12/2021 9:19:20 AM



