



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/6/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004974	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		2703 FREMONT ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/6/2021		3401 CENTRAL RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
7/6/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004975	JAY LN / HAWK LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/6/2021		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	COM ED	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004976	2600 MARTIN LN	SANDBURG JRHS	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/6/2021		2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004977	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/6/2021	RMP21-004978	5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	AMERICAN ASSOC OF NEUROLOGICAL SURGERY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004979	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE		LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004980	2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/6/2021	RMP21-004981	MAGNOLIA 62		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004982	4722 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		APPROX LOC:2905 MEADOW DR	KIMBALL HILL SCHOOL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004983	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	PREMISES CHECK	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/6/2021	RMP21-004984	3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004986	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	AMBULANCE CALL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/6/2021	RMP21-004985	3004 CAMPBELL ST	FLOREY PARK	MAN WITH GUN	
7/6/2021		980 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	
7/6/2021		2178 VERMONT ST		CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004987	4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/6/2021		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		3802 WILKE RD	CLEARBROOK HOUSE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004988	APPROX LOC: 2253 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
7/6/2021		4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CARRIAGEWAY COURT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004989	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/6/2021	RMP21-004990	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	STATION REPORT	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004991	2490 SMITH ST		PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/6/2021	RMP21-004992	5 WOODBINE RD		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004993	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004994	900 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004994	900 CARNEGIE ST	HYPER MICROSYSTEMS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/6/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004995	4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-004996	4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
7/6/2021		5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004997	105 CROFTWOOD CT		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		4738 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	MISSING PERSON	
7/6/2021	RMP21-004998	S ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD / E ALGONQUIN RD		OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/6/2021	RMP21-004999	1456 GOLF RD		ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021		1456 GOLF RD		ALARM	
7/6/2021	RMP21-005000	4710 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/6/2021		216 STILLWATER CT		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/6/2021		4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/6/2021	RMP21-005001	5131 EMERSON AVE		HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/6/2021	RMP21-005002	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA